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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2018-19 Program Area & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Ms Nona Griesert
Adrienne Garza

Wendy Jackson

James Berardi

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/EI Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

904

2462 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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Fund ABE/ASE
E::iii?;an ?Dc:l:):ram 3106,852
CalWORKs $0
NonCredit $0
Perkins $0
LCFF $0
Fees $0
K12 Adult Ed Jail %
Funds

WIOAII S0
Contracted Services SO

Totals $106,852

ESL/EL
Civics

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

K12

AWD Success

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

Short
Term CTE

$12,000

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$12,000

Workforce
Reentry

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

Totals

$118,852

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

S0
$0

$0 $118,852

Certification

Mitch Rosin
mitch.rosin2@gmail.com

Michelle Abramson

mabramson@pcoe.kl2.ca.us

Wendy Jackson
wjackson@spjusd.org

Community Resource Coordinator

16 Feather River Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact

Approved by Mitch Rosin

2019-12-10
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