Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2018-19 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Ms Nona Griesert

Adrienne Garza

Wendy Jackson

James Berardi

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	904
ESL/El Civics	0
AWD	0
K12 Success	0
Short Term CTE	1558
Workforce Reentry	0
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Total	2462 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$106,852	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$12,000	\$0	\$0	\$118,852
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOAII	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Totals	\$106,852	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$12,000	\$0	\$0	\$118,852

Certification

16 Feather River Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact

Mitch Rosin

mitch.rosin2@gmail.com

Michelle Abramson

Community Resource Coordinator mabramson@pcoe.k12.ca.us

Wendy Jackson

wjackson@spjusd.org

Approved by Mitch Rosin

2019-12-10



2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.12.2</u>